
                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 1 & Division 3 Sectional
                       Meadow Links Golf Course | Manitowoc, WI
                  Hosted by Manitowoc Lincoln & Lutheran High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 25, 2025
                                           
                        ========== Boys Division 1 ==========
                                           

  1.    54  Hartford Union                    (16:39.3  83:16.5 1:21.8)
================================================
  1      1  Noah Gailey             11   15:49.0
  2      5  Ezra Markos             12   16:08.6
  3     14  Troy Axford             10   17:00.1
  4     16  Eli Rasske              10   17:08.0
  5     18  Mason Robarge           9    17:10.8
  6   ( 35) Kean Merklein           10   17:42.0
  7   ( 46) Gavin Vorndran          9    18:19.0

  2.    71  West Bend West                    (16:38.6  83:12.9 1:38.3)
================================================
  1      2  Cade Wanie              10   15:52.0
  2      4  Ethan Hackman           12   16:05.6
  3      9  Carter Hackman          11   16:20.9
  4     26  Ethan Schnell           11   17:24.1
  5     30  Kristopher Barnes       10   17:30.3
  6   ( 31) Austin Foos             12   17:33.8
  7   ( 53) Colin Weber             9    18:30.6

  3.    95  Slinger                           (17:03.7  85:18.4 1:43.4)
================================================
  1      3  Reed Grotenhuis         12   16:00.3
  2     12  Truett Dobberstein      10   16:58.2
  3     19  Ty Kalina               12   17:12.2
  4     25  Myles Steedman          10   17:24.0
  5     36  Yousef Bedeir           10   17:43.7
  6   ( 51) Mason Dorner            12   18:28.7
  7   ( 58) Jenson Remmen           11   18:47.3

  4.   124  Watertown                         (17:19.8  86:38.8 1:15.5)
================================================
  1     11  Christian Maas          11   16:39.3
  2     20  Joseph Mudler           9    17:12.6
  3     27  Brogan Schwegel         11   17:25.1
  4     28  Clayton Fliess          11   17:27.0
  5     38  Matthias Unertl         9    17:54.8
  6   ( 39) Ryan Tobin              12   18:01.3
  7   ( 42) Quin Engle              10   18:08.9

  5.   130  Oshkosh West                      (17:19.0  86:34.9 2:18.5)
================================================
  1      7  Carter Crowe            12   16:12.0
  2     10  Dominic Moore           10   16:37.1
  3     21  Arjen Karns             11   17:14.0
  4     40  Alex Dedecker           12   18:01.3
  5     52  Jordan Schroeder        12   18:30.5
  6   ( 54) James Schiek            9    18:36.8
  7   ( 55) Owen Moon               12   18:37.6

  6.   160  Manitowoc Lincoln                 (17:42.0  88:29.9 1:21.6)
================================================
  1     13  Reid Stryzewski         11   17:00.0
  2     24  Ash Kapitz              12   17:21.2
  3     34  Lucas Gallegos          12   17:39.5
  4     41  Ben Abler               12   18:07.6
  5     48  Brendan Streeter        9    18:21.6
  6   ( 50) Michael Lewis           12   18:22.2



  7   ( 74) Rhys Woodfill           10   19:38.6

  7.   160  Sheboygan North                   (17:38.4  88:11.6 2:39.8)
================================================
  1      8  Kasey Levinsohn         12   16:16.0
  2     17  Ethan Willemsen         12   17:10.7
  3     33  Ian Willemsen           12   17:38.4
  4     43  Peter Beine             12   18:10.7
  5     59  Evan Frye               10   18:55.8
  6   ( 60) Andrew Tomasini         10   18:58.2
  7   ( 75) Jovan Sanders           10   19:41.6

  8.   220  Lakeside Lutheran                 (18:14.4  91:11.8 2:01.9)
================================================
  1     15  Grant Schmid            12   17:05.5
  2     32  Owen Jenson             12   17:35.0
  3     47  Carson Griffin          10   18:20.5
  4     62  Reed Wilbanks           9    19:03.4
  5     64  Micah Tiefel            9    19:07.4
  6   ( 65) Owen Fleming            12   19:11.5
  7   ( 68) Mason Fleming           10   19:20.2

  9.   222  Fond Du Lac                       (18:08.8  90:44.0 3:11.3)
================================================
  1      6  Jonny Golke             12   16:08.8
  2     37  Justin Wagner           10   17:46.9
  3     49  Finley Maxwell          11   18:21.8
  4     63  Ryan Waltenberry        10   19:06.4
  5     67  Felix Troicki           9    19:20.1
  6   ( 69) Andrew Winkler          10   19:21.0
  7   ( 82) Dalton Phelan           12   21:29.5

 10.   265  Oshkosh North                     (18:42.5  93:32.5 3:01.4)
================================================
  1     23  Jay Weber               10   17:18.5
  2     29  Mason Gumz              10   17:27.9
  3     61  Blake Ludwig            9    19:01.2
  4     73  Reid Anderson           11   19:25.0
  5     79  Clay Poquette           11   20:19.9
  6   ( 81) Rijko Urban             10   21:20.1

 11.   274  West Bend East                    (18:42.8  93:33.9 2:07.5)
================================================
  1     22  Will Bailey             11   17:14.4
  2     45  Benjamin Sajdak         12   18:18.5
  3     66  Dillinger Floyd         11   19:17.3
  4     70  Connor Keely            11   19:21.8
  5     71  Samuel Wolfe            11   19:21.9
  6   ( 78) Ezra Johnstone          9    20:13.6

 12.   305  Beaver Dam                        (18:58.9  94:54.3 1:44.0)
================================================
  1     44  Nathan Smith            10   18:11.1
  2     56  Jack Marshall           11   18:40.2
  3     57  Quinn Apple             10   18:44.3
  4     72  Lucas Schroeder         12   19:23.6
  5     76  Sebastian Bonilla Iriz  10   19:55.1
  6   ( 77) Jacob McClelland        10   20:08.7
  7   ( 80) Logan Matthews          12   20:42.0



                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 1 & Division 3 Sectional
                       Meadow Links Golf Course | Manitowoc, WI
                  Hosted by Manitowoc Lincoln & Lutheran High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 25, 2025
                                           
                        ========== Boys Division 1 ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Noah Gailey        11   Hartford Union               15:49.0  5:06  t 
    2    2 Cade Wanie         10   West Bend West               15:52.0  5:07  t 
    3    3 Reed Grotenhuis    12   Slinger                      16:00.3  5:10  i 
    4    4 Ethan Hackman      12   West Bend West               16:05.6  5:11  t 
    5    5 Ezra Markos        12   Hartford Union               16:08.6  5:12  t 
    6    6 Jonny Golke        12   Fond Du Lac                  16:08.8  5:12  i 
    7    7 Carter Crowe       12   Oshkosh West                 16:12.0  5:13  i 
    8    8 Kasey Levinsohn    12   Sheboygan North              16:16.0  5:15  i 
    9    9 Carter Hackman     11   West Bend West               16:20.9  5:16  t 
   10   10 Dominic Moore      10   Oshkosh West                 16:37.1  5:21  i 
   11   11 Christian Maas     11   Watertown                    16:39.3  5:22    
   12   12 Truett Dobberstein 10   Slinger                      16:58.2  5:28    
   13   13 Reid Stryzewski    11   Manitowoc Lincoln            17:00.0  5:29    
   14   14 Troy Axford        10   Hartford Union               17:00.1  5:29  t 
   15   15 Grant Schmid       12   Lakeside Lutheran            17:05.5  5:31    
   16   16 Eli Rasske         10   Hartford Union               17:08.0  5:31  t 
   17   17 Ethan Willemsen    12   Sheboygan North              17:10.7  5:32    
   18   18 Mason Robarge      9    Hartford Union               17:10.8  5:32  t 
   19   19 Ty Kalina          12   Slinger                      17:12.2  5:33    
   20   20 Joseph Mudler      9    Watertown                    17:12.6  5:33    
   21   21 Arjen Karns        11   Oshkosh West                 17:14.0  5:33    
   22   22 Will Bailey        11   West Bend East               17:14.4  5:33    
   23   23 Jay Weber          10   Oshkosh North                17:18.5  5:35    
   24   24 Ash Kapitz         12   Manitowoc Lincoln            17:21.2  5:36    
   25   25 Myles Steedman     10   Slinger                      17:24.0  5:36    
   26   26 Ethan Schnell      11   West Bend West               17:24.1  5:37  t 
   27   27 Brogan Schwegel    11   Watertown                    17:25.1  5:37    
   28   28 Clayton Fliess     11   Watertown                    17:27.0  5:37    
   29   29 Mason Gumz         10   Oshkosh North                17:27.9  5:38    
   30   30 Kristopher Barnes  10   West Bend West               17:30.3  5:39  t 
   31   31 Austin Foos        12   West Bend West               17:33.8  5:40  t 
   32   32 Owen Jenson        12   Lakeside Lutheran            17:35.0  5:40    
   33   33 Ian Willemsen      12   Sheboygan North              17:38.4  5:41    
   34   34 Lucas Gallegos     12   Manitowoc Lincoln            17:39.5  5:41    
   35   35 Kean Merklein      10   Hartford Union               17:42.0  5:42  t 
   36   36 Yousef Bedeir      10   Slinger                      17:43.7  5:43    
   37   37 Justin Wagner      10   Fond Du Lac                  17:46.9  5:44    
   38   38 Matthias Unertl    9    Watertown                    17:54.8  5:46    
   39   39 Ryan Tobin         12   Watertown                    18:01.3  5:49    
   40   40 Alex Dedecker      12   Oshkosh West                 18:01.3  5:49    
   41   41 Ben Abler          12   Manitowoc Lincoln            18:07.6  5:51    
   42   42 Quin Engle         10   Watertown                    18:08.9  5:51    
   43   43 Peter Beine        12   Sheboygan North              18:10.7  5:52    
   44   44 Nathan Smith       10   Beaver Dam                   18:11.1  5:52    
   45   45 Benjamin Sajdak    12   West Bend East               18:18.5  5:54    
   46   46 Gavin Vorndran     9    Hartford Union               18:19.0  5:54  t 
   47   47 Carson Griffin     10   Lakeside Lutheran            18:20.5  5:55    
   48   48 Brendan Streeter   9    Manitowoc Lincoln            18:21.6  5:55    
   49   49 Finley Maxwell     11   Fond Du Lac                  18:21.8  5:55    
   50   50 Michael Lewis      12   Manitowoc Lincoln            18:22.2  5:55    
   51   51 Mason Dorner       12   Slinger                      18:28.7  5:57    
   52   52 Jordan Schroeder   12   Oshkosh West                 18:30.5  5:58    
   53   53 Colin Weber        9    West Bend West               18:30.6  5:58  t 
   54   54 James Schiek       9    Oshkosh West                 18:36.8  6:00    
   55   55 Owen Moon          12   Oshkosh West                 18:37.6  6:00    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •



                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 1 & Division 3 Sectional
                       Meadow Links Golf Course | Manitowoc, WI
                  Hosted by Manitowoc Lincoln & Lutheran High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 25, 2025
                                           
                        ========== Boys Division 1 ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   56 Jack Marshall      11   Beaver Dam                   18:40.2  6:01    
   57   57 Quinn Apple        10   Beaver Dam                   18:44.3  6:02    
   58   58 Jenson Remmen      11   Slinger                      18:47.3  6:03    
   59   59 Evan Frye          10   Sheboygan North              18:55.8  6:06    
   60   60 Andrew Tomasini    10   Sheboygan North              18:58.2  6:07    
   61   61 Blake Ludwig       9    Oshkosh North                19:01.2  6:08    
   62   62 Reed Wilbanks      9    Lakeside Lutheran            19:03.4  6:09    
   63   63 Ryan Waltenberry   10   Fond Du Lac                  19:06.4  6:09    
   64   64 Micah Tiefel       9    Lakeside Lutheran            19:07.4  6:10    
   65   65 Owen Fleming       12   Lakeside Lutheran            19:11.5  6:11    
   66   66 Dillinger Floyd    11   West Bend East               19:17.3  6:13    
   67   67 Felix Troicki      9    Fond Du Lac                  19:20.1  6:14    
   68   68 Mason Fleming      10   Lakeside Lutheran            19:20.2  6:14    
   69   69 Andrew Winkler     10   Fond Du Lac                  19:21.0  6:14    
   70   70 Connor Keely       11   West Bend East               19:21.8  6:14    
   71   71 Samuel Wolfe       11   West Bend East               19:21.9  6:14    
   72   72 Lucas Schroeder    12   Beaver Dam                   19:23.6  6:15    
   73   73 Reid Anderson      11   Oshkosh North                19:25.0  6:15    
   74   74 Rhys Woodfill      10   Manitowoc Lincoln            19:38.6  6:20    
   75   75 Jovan Sanders      10   Sheboygan North              19:41.6  6:21    
   76   76 Sebastian Bonilla  10   Beaver Dam                   19:55.1  6:25    
   77   77 Jacob McClelland   10   Beaver Dam                   20:08.7  6:30    
   78   78 Ezra Johnstone     9    West Bend East               20:13.6  6:31    
   79   79 Clay Poquette      11   Oshkosh North                20:19.9  6:33    
   80   80 Logan Matthews     12   Beaver Dam                   20:42.0  6:40    
   81   81 Rijko Urban        10   Oshkosh North                21:20.1  6:53    
   82   82 Dalton Phelan      12   Fond Du Lac                  21:29.5  6:56    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


